

2023 Concrete Pavement Repair Project (#8375349)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/14/2023 11:00 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	CPR INC		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Norcon Corporation	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part I - N 6th St (E Wausau Ave to Horseshoe Spring Rd) and Grant St (N 5th St to N 6th St)										
1	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.55	\$2,321.00	\$15.50	\$3,410.00
2	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	38	\$8.00	\$304.00	\$9.00	\$342.00	\$11.00	\$418.00
3	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Each	1480	\$12.00	\$17,760.00	\$13.98	\$20,690.40	\$16.00	\$23,680.00
4	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	5179	\$22.60	\$117,045.40	\$20.63	\$106,842.77	\$34.00	\$176,086.00
5	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	337	\$22.60	\$7,616.20	\$23.10	\$7,784.70	\$34.00	\$11,458.00
6	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	615	\$22.60	\$13,899.00	\$23.10	\$14,206.50	\$34.00	\$20,910.00
7	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	Sq Ft	20	\$22.60	\$452.00	\$23.10	\$462.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
8	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq Yds	813	\$82.00	\$66,666.00	\$88.10	\$71,625.30	\$131.00	\$106,503.00
9	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	220	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$33.00	\$7,260.00	\$131.00	\$28,820.00
10	619.1000.S	Mobilization	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
11	643.0100	Temporary Traffic Control	Each	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,354.00	\$10,354.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
12	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	3924	\$2.75	\$10,791.00	\$2.35	\$9,221.40	\$4.25	\$16,677.00
13	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yds	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
Total Part I:								\$270,176.07		\$423,532.00
Part II - Bridge St (N 3rd Ave to N 6th St), N & S 1st Ave (Stewart Ave to Bridge St), N & S 3rd Ave (Bridge St to Stewart Ave), Grant St (N 3rd St to N 4th St), N 4th St (Grant St to McIndoe St)										
14	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	787	\$8.00	\$6,296.00	\$7.80	\$6,138.60	\$11.00	\$8,657.00
15	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Each	2483	\$12.00	\$29,796.00	\$13.98	\$34,712.34	\$16.00	\$39,728.00
16	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	1397	\$22.60	\$31,572.20	\$20.63	\$28,820.11	\$34.00	\$47,498.00
17	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	1012	\$22.60	\$22,871.20	\$23.10	\$23,377.20	\$34.00	\$34,408.00
18	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	59	\$22.60	\$1,333.40	\$23.19	\$1,368.21	\$34.00	\$2,006.00
19	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	Sq Ft	5	\$22.60	\$113.00	\$23.10	\$115.50	\$78.00	\$390.00
20	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq Yds	1859	\$82.00	\$152,438.00	\$88.10	\$163,777.90	\$131.00	\$243,529.00
21	416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	Sq Yds	255	\$82.00	\$20,910.00	\$88.10	\$22,465.50	\$131.00	\$33,405.00
22	619.1000.S	Mobilization	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
23	643.0100	Temporary Traffic Control	Each	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
24	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	8764	\$2.75	\$24,101.00	\$2.35	\$20,595.40	\$4.25	\$37,247.00
Total Part II:								\$336,470.76		\$492,618.00
Base Bid Total:								\$606,646.83		\$916,150.00